1A L.D.O VOLTAGE REGULATOR LM1117
FEATURES
Output Current up to 1 A
Low Dropout Voltage (1.2V at 1A Output current)
Three Terminal Adjustable(ADJ) or Fixed 1.2V, 1.5V,
1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.3V, 5.0V
Line Regulation typically at 0.1% max.
Load Regulation typically at 0.2% max.

Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 150 ℃
1A L.D.O VOLTAGE REGULATOR LM1117
Ordering Information
VOUT Package Order No. Package Marking Supplied As Status
ADJ
SOT-223 LM1117S-ADJ 1117C ADJ Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117GS-ADJ 1117GC ADJ Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117RS-ADJ LM1117C ADJ Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117GRS-ADJ LM1117GC ADJ Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117F-ADJ 1117C ADJ Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117GF-ADJ 1117GC ADJ Reel Active
1.2V
SOT-223 LM1117S-1.2V 1117C 1.2 Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117GS-1.2V 1117GC 1.2 Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117RS-1.2V LM1117C 1.2 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117GRS-1.2V LM1117GC 1.2 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117F-1.2V 1117C 1.2 Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117GF-1.2V 1117GC 1.2 Reel Active
1.5V
SOT-223 LM1117S-1.5V 1117C 1.5 Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117GS-1.5V 1117GC 1.5 Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117RS-1.5V LM1117C 1.5 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117GRS-1.5V LM1117GC 1.5 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117F-1.5V 1117C 1.5 Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117GF-1.5V 1117GC 1.5 Reel Active
1.8V
SOT-223 LM1117S-1.8V 1117C 1.8 Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117GS-1.8V 1117GC 1.8 Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117RS-1.8V LM1117C 1.8 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117GRS-1.8V LM1117GC 1.8 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117F-1.8V 1117C 1.8 Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117GF-1.8V 1117GC 1.8 Reel Active
2.5V
SOT-223 LM1117S-2.5V 1117C 2.5 Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117GS-2.5V 1117GC 2.5 Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117RS-2.5V LM1117C 2.5 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117GRS-2.5V LM1117GC 2.5 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117F-2.5V 1117C 2.5 Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117GF-2.5V 1117GC 2.5 Reel Active
2.85V
SOT-223 LM1117S-2.85V 1117C 2.85 Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117GS-2.85V 1117GC 2.85 Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117RS-2.85V LM1117C 2.85 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117GRS-2.85V LM1117GC 2.85 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117F-2.85V 1117C 2.85 Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117GF-2.85V 1117GC 2.85 Reel Active
1A L.D.O VOLTAGE REGULATOR LM1117
Ordering Information      (Continued)
VOUT Package Order No. Package Marking Supplied As Status
3.3V
SOT-223 LM1117S-3.3V 1117C 3.3 Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117GS-3.3V 1117GC 3.3 Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117RS-3.3V LM1117C 3.3 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117GRS-3.3V LM1117GC 3.3 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117F-3.3V 1117C 3.3 Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117GF-3.3V 1117GC 3.3 Reel Active
5.0V
SOT-223 LM1117S-5.0V 1117C 5.0 Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117GS-5.0V 1117GC 5.0 Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117RS-5.0V LM1117C 5.0 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117GRS-5.0V LM1117GC 5.0 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117F-5.0V 1117C 5.0 Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117GF-5.0V 1117GC 5.0 Reel Active
1A L.D.O VOLTAGE REGULATOR LM1117
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-223    TO-252       SOT-89
PIN DESCRIPTION